RESOLUTION NO, 184-2024
AUTHORIZING 2025 BEACH FEE SCHEDULE

Councilmember Bieber introduced and offered for adoption the following Resolution; seconded

by Councilmember Catalano:

WHEREAS, the Borough Council of the Borough of Sea Bright established by Ordinance of the
Borough Code, Section 66-17. Fees. The fees and charges of the Municipal Beach Authority shall

be established annually by resolution of the Governing Body, and

WHEREAS, the following beach fees have been proposed for the 2025 summer season:

2025 BEACH FEES (per person) AMOUNT
SEASON BEACH BADGE (December 2-31, 2024) $ 75.00
SEASON BEACH BADGE (beginning January 1, 2025) $ 100.00
SEASON SENIOR 65+ BADGE J $ 35.00
SEASON DISABLED BADGE $ 35.00
DAILY BEACH BADGE (May 24, 2025 - September 1, 2025) $ 8.00
CHILDREN UNDER THE AGE OF 12 FREE
ACTIVE MILITARY & FAMILY MEMBERS/PERSONNEL FREE
BEACH LOCKERS: LARGE LOCKER $ 450.00

SMALL LOCKER $ 400.00

e NO REPLACEMENT OR REFUND OF BEACH BADGES
e NO REFUND ON BEACH LOCKERS

'NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Borough Council of the Borough of Sea Bright,
County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey, that the 2025 Beach Fee Schedule is hereby authorized
as indicated above.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a certified copy of this Resolution be forwarded to the following:

1. Finance Manager
2. Beach Manager

Roll Call: Bieber, Catalano, Gorman, Keeler, Lamia, Leckstein
Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Absent

November 18, 2024

CERTIFICATION
I, Christine Pfeiffer, Borough Clerk, do hereby certify that the
foregoing Is a Resolution adopted by the Borough Council of the
Borough of Sea Bright, County of Monmauth, State of New Jersey,
at a Council Meeting held on November 18, 2024,

+

Christine Pfeiffer, Boroug# Clerk



